
Standing Team Name Rider # Rider Name Team Member Written 5% Judge A Judge B Avg Program Ride 35% Judge A Judge B Avg Derby 30% Score 30% Grand Total

11 Centenary College 92 Anthony DeSimone 76.00 3.80 201.00 185.00 193.00 27.02 65.00 62.00 63.50 19.05 73.00 21.90 71.77

6 Centenary College 94 Nicole Judd T 84.00 4.20 150.00 142.00 146.00 20.44 86.00 86.00 86.00 25.80 82.00 24.60 75.04

3 Centenary College 93 Nicole Mandracchia 95.00 4.75 216.00 169.00 192.50 26.95 75.00 74.00 74.50 22.35 77.00 23.10 77.15

26 Centenary College 95 Jessica Pavia T 92.00 4.60 201.00 136.00 168.50 23.59 48.00 50.00 49.00 14.70 40.00 12.00 54.89

24 Centenary College 96 Cody Wooten T 84.00 4.20 239.00 188.00 213.50 29.89 79.00 79.00 79.00 23.70 0.00 0.00 57.79

15 Bridgewater College 98 Emily Rhodes T 76.00 3.80 183.00 144.00 163.50 22.89 63.00 64.00 63.50 19.05 63.00 18.90 64.64

17 Bridgewater College 100 Kayla Deyarmin T 83.00 4.15 147.00 121.00 134.00 18.76 70.00 66.00 68.00 20.40 67.00 20.10 63.41

28 Bridgewater College 97 Carin Brown T 77.00 3.85 130.00 95.00 112.50 15.75 35.00 30.00 32.50 9.75 48.00 14.40 43.75

4 Goucher College 82 Ashley Bent T 93.00 4.65 183.00 191.00 187.00 26.18 68.50 69.50 69.00 20.70 85.00 25.50 77.03

9 Goucher College 80 Anna Carmichael T 91.00 4.55 176.00 139.00 157.50 22.05 80.00 81.00 80.50 24.15 75.00 22.50 73.25

27 California State Polytechnic University 123 Hailey Berman T 65.00 3.25 98.00 89.00 93.50 13.09 58.00 57.00 57.50 17.25 60.00 18.00 51.59

25 California State Polytechnic University 124 Tanya LoPatriello T 59.00 2.95 98.00 103.00 100.50 14.07 69.00 69.00 69.00 20.70 65.00 19.50 57.22

21 California State Polytechnic University 125 Jennifer O'Brien T 65.00 3.25 154.00 121.00 137.50 19.25 64.00 61.00 62.50 18.75 61.00 18.30 59.55

7 East Carolina University 75 Mary Grace Corr 70.00 3.50 201.00 157.00 179.00 25.06 83.00 83.00 83.00 24.90 71.00 21.30 74.76

29 Hood College 120 Augusta Spandler 70.00 3.50 93.00 94.00 93.50 13.09 45.00 42.00 43.50 13.05 0.00 0.00 29.64

10 University of Virginia 111 Logan Zimmerman T 58.00 2.90 178.00 158.00 168.00 23.52 78.00 78.00 78.00 23.40 77.50 23.25 73.07

5 University of Virginia 112 Justine Weaver T 94.00 4.70 203.00 176.00 189.50 26.53 71.00 72.00 71.50 21.45 76.00 22.80 75.48

20 University of Virginia 110 Kate Martin T 86.00 4.30 205.00 153.00 179.00 25.06 25.00 20.00 22.50 6.75 80.00 24.00 60.11

8 Otterbein University 88 Mattie Boyd T 90.00 4.50 161.00 118.00 139.50 19.53 84.00 85.00 84.50 25.35 81.00 24.30 73.68

18 Otterbein University 87 Sam Psanis T 93.00 4.65 120.00 96.00 108.00 15.12 68.00 52.00 60.00 18.00 84.00 25.20 62.97

14 St. Andrew's University 67 Abigail Skillman T 93.00 4.65 213.00 156.00 184.50 25.83 42.00 45.00 43.50 13.05 74.00 22.20 65.73

22 St. Andrew's University 65 Keli Van Den Heuvel T 78.00 3.90 127.00 135.00 131.00 18.34 66.00 67.00 66.50 19.95 57.00 17.10 59.29

1 Sweet Briar College 64 Kathleen Drake T 87.00 4.35 211.00 180.00 195.50 27.37 72.00 75.00 73.50 22.05 86.00 25.80 79.57

2 Sweet Briar College 63 Brianna Belter T 80.00 4.00 217.00 193.00 205.00 28.70 69.50 70.00 69.75 20.93 83.00 24.90 78.53

12 Sweet Briar College 62 Abigail Strohmeyer T 78.00 3.90 229.00 173.00 201.00 28.14 55.00 55.00 55.00 16.50 68.00 20.40 68.94

19 Towson University 148 Layla Fraser T 79.00 3.95 200.00 127.00 163.50 22.89 50.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 62.00 18.60 60.44

23 Towson University 150 Mackenzie Wiedecker T 84.00 4.20 139.00 137.00 138.00 19.32 52.00 49.00 50.50 15.15 64.00 19.20 57.87

30 Towson University 149 Julia Thumel T 91.00 4.55 94.00 110.00 102.00 14.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.83

16 University of the South 135 Blain Lewis T 97.00 4.85 162.00 128.00 145.00 20.30 62.00 63.00 62.50 18.75 69.00 20.70 64.60

13 University of the South 134 Holly Higgins T 96.00 4.80 181.00 134.00 157.50 22.05 67.00 68.00 67.50 20.25 72.00 21.60 68.70

Medal PhaseProgram Ride Derby Phase



Written Program Ride Derby Phase Medal Phase

5% 35% 30% 30%2

1 64 Kathleen Drake Sweet Briar College 4.35 27.37 22.05 25.80 79.57

2 63 Brianna Belter Sweet Briar College 4.00 28.70 20.93 24.90 78.53

3 93 Nicole Mandracchia Centenary College 4.75 26.95 22.35 23.10 77.15

4 82 Ashley Bent Goucher College 4.65 26.18 20.70 25.50 77.03

5 112 Justine Weaver University of Virginia 4.70 26.53 21.45 22.80 75.48

6 94 Nicole Judd Centenary College 4.20 20.44 25.80 24.60 75.04

7 75 Mary Grace Corr East Carolina University 3.50 25.06 24.90 21.30 74.76

8 88 Mattie Boyd Otterbein University 4.50 19.53 25.35 24.30 73.68

9 80 Anna Carmichael Goucher College 4.55 22.05 24.15 22.50 73.25

10 111 Logan Zimmerman University of Virginia 2.90 23.52 23.40 23.25 73.07

11 92 Anthony DeSimone Centenary College 3.80 27.02 19.05 21.90 71.77

12 62 Abigail Strohmeyer Sweet Briar College 3.90 28.14 16.50 20.40 68.94

13 134 Holly Higgins University of the South 4.80 22.05 20.25 21.60 68.70

14 67 Abigail Skillman St. Andrew's University 4.65 25.83 13.05 22.20 65.73

15 98 Emily Rhodes Bridgewater College 3.80 22.89 19.05 18.90 64.64

16 135 Blain Lewis University of the South 4.85 20.30 18.75 20.70 64.60

17 100 Kayla Deyarmin Bridgewater College 4.15 18.76 20.40 20.10 63.41

18 87 Sam Psanis Otterbein University 4.65 15.12 18.00 25.20 62.97

19 148 Layla Fraser Towson University 3.95 22.89 15.00 18.60 60.44

20 110 Kate Martin University of Virginia 4.30 25.06 6.75 24.00 60.11

21 125 Jennifer O'Brien California State Polytechnic University 3.25 19.25 18.75 18.30 59.55

22 65 Keli Van Den Heuvel St. Andrew's University 3.90 18.34 19.95 17.10 59.29

23 150 Mackenzie Wiedecker Towson University 4.20 19.32 15.15 19.20 57.87

24 96 Cody Wooten Centenary College 4.20 29.89 23.70 0.00 57.79

25 124 Tanya LoPatriello California State Polytechnic University 2.95 14.07 20.70 19.50 57.22

26 95 Jessica Pavia Centenary College 4.60 23.59 14.70 12.00 54.89

27 123 Hailey Berman California State Polytechnic University 3.25 13.09 17.25 18.00 51.59

28 97 Carin Brown Bridgewater College 3.85 15.75 9.75 14.40 43.75

29 120 Augusta Spandler Hood College 3.50 13.09 13.05 0.00 29.64

30 149 Julia Thumel Towson University 4.55 14.28 0.00 0.00 18.83

Individual Rider Standings - Novice

Standing Rider # Rider Name Team Name Grand Total



Standing Rider # Rider Name Written Standing Rider # Rider Name Derby
1 135 Blain Lewis 4.85 1 94 Nicole Judd 25.80

2 134 Holly Higgins 4.80 2 88 Mattie Boyd 25.35

3 93 Nicole Mandracchia 4.75 3 75 Mary Grace Corr 24.90

4 112 Justine Weaver 4.70 4 80 Anna Carmichael 24.15

5 67 Abigail Skillman 4.65 5 96 Cody Wooten 23.70

6 87 Sam Psanis 4.65 6 111 Logan Zimmerman 23.40

7 82 Ashley Bent 4.65 7 93 Nicole Mandracchia 22.35

8 95 Jessica Pavia 4.60 8 64 Kathleen Drake 22.05

9 149 Julia Thumel 4.55 9 112 Justine Weaver 21.45

10 80 Anna Carmichael 4.55 10 63 Brianna Belter 20.93

Standing Rider # Rider Name Program Ride Standing Rider # Rider Name Medal
1 96 Cody Wooten 29.89 1 64 Kathleen Drake 25.80

2 63 Brianna Belter 28.70 2 82 Ashley Bent 25.50

3 62 Abigail Strohmeyer 28.14 3 87 Sam Psanis 25.20

4 64 Kathleen Drake 27.37 4 63 Brianna Belter 24.90

5 92 Anthony DeSimone 27.02 5 94 Nicole Judd 24.60

6 93 Nicole Mandracchia 26.95 6 88 Mattie Boyd 24.30

7 112 Justine Weaver 26.53 7 110 Kate Martin 24.00

8 82 Ashley Bent 26.18 8 111 Logan Zimmerman 23.25

9 67 Abigail Skillman 25.83 9 93 Nicole Mandracchia 23.10

10 110 Kate Martin 25.06* 10 112 Justine Weaver 22.80

*NOTE:  Tie Breaker was used per the rule book

*NOTE:  Tie Breaker was used per the judges disgression

Novice - Derby PhaseNovice - Written Phase

Novice - Program Ride Novice - Medal Phase
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4 5 2 1 10 Centenary College 4.60 4.20 8.80 29.89 23.59 53.48 25.80 23.70 49.50 24.60 12.00 36.60 148.38

7 9 8 6 7 Bridgewater College 4.15 3.85 8.00 22.89 18.76 41.65 20.40 19.05 39.45 20.10 18.90 39.00 128.10

3 2 4 2 3 Goucher College 4.65 4.55 9.20 26.18 22.05 48.23 24.15 20.70 44.85 25.50 22.50 48.00 150.28

10 10 10 6 8 California State Polytechnic University 3.25 3.25 6.50 19.25 14.07 33.32 20.70 18.75 39.45 19.50 18.30 37.80 117.07

2 4 3 2 4 University of Virginia 4.70 4.30 9.00 26.53 25.06 51.59 23.40 21.45 44.85 24.00 23.25 47.25 152.69

5 3 9 4 2 Otterbein University 4.65 4.50 9.15 19.53 15.12 34.65 25.35 18.00 43.35 25.20 24.30 49.50 136.65

8 7 5 9 6 St. Andrew's University 4.65 3.90 8.55 25.83 18.34 44.17 19.95 13.05 33.00 22.20 17.10 39.30 125.02

1 8 1 5 1 Sweet Briar College 4.35 4.00 8.35 28.70 28.14 56.84 22.05 20.93 42.98 25.80 24.90 50.70 158.87

9 6 7 10 8 Towson University 4.55 4.20 8.75 22.89 19.32 42.21 15.15 15.00 30.15 19.20 18.60 37.80 118.91

6 1 6 8 5 University of the South 4.85 4.80 9.65 22.05 20.30 42.35 20.25 18.75 39.00 21.60 20.70 42.30 133.30

Total

1 Sweet Briar College 158.87

2 University of Virginia 152.69

3 Goucher College 150.28

4 Centenary College 148.38

5 Otterbein University 136.65

6 University of the South 133.30

7 Bridgewater College 128.10

8 St. Andrew's University 125.02

9 Towson University 118.91

10 California State Polytechnic University 117.07

Final Standings:



Standing Team Name Written Standing Team Name Derby
1 University of the South 9.65 1 Centenary College 49.50

2 Goucher College 9.20 2 Goucher College 44.85*

3 Otterbein University 9.15 2 University of Virginia 44.85*

4 University of Virginia 9.00 4 Otterbein University 43.35

5 Centenary College 8.80 5 Sweet Briar College 42.98

6 Towson University 8.75 6 Bridgewater College 39.45*

6 California State Polytechnic University 39.45*

*tie

Standing Team Name Program Ride Standing Team Name Medal
1 Sweet Briar College 56.84 1 Sweet Briar College 50.70

2 Centenary College 53.48 2 Otterbein University 49.50

3 University of Virginia 51.59 3 Goucher College 48.00

4 Goucher College 48.23 4 University of Virginia 47.25

5 St. Andrew's University 44.17 5 University of the South 42.30

6 University of the South 42.35 6 St. Andrew's University 39.30

Novice - Written Phase

Novice - Program Ride

Novice - Derby Phase

Novice - Medal Phase


